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General Project Information

Project ID: AEPP-278-11

Name: TOWN OF MINONG: Minong Town Lakes AIS Prevention & Control Project
Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Aguatic Invasives Education

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2011
End Date: 6/30/2012

Purpose: The Town of Minong is sponsoring an AIS prevention and education project including an inventory of lakes in the township
with AlS, training and education workshops, and an awareness program.

Deliverables include a comprehensive report including: 1) Report on public awareness activities and enrollment of riparian
owners including copies of brochures, educational materials, and mailings; 2) Report on Aquatic Macrophyte survey
observations of any detected aquatic invasive species with appropriate maps; 3) A Florist Quality Index shall be established
for each lake; 4) Verification of workshops/inspector training such as agendas and attendance lists; 5) Report on public
outreach activities such as copies of newsletters, report on Lakes Fair booth, and agendas of education presentations at
public meetings; 6) Report on construction/maintenance of signage; 7) AlS related materials generated or paid for by this
grant.

Special conditions for this project: The project sponsor shall immediately contact the DNR in the event of a new aquatic
invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described
therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a
format specified by the AIS Coordinator. Itis recommended that Grantee provide the AIS Coordinator with a draft final report.
The DNR shall receive a paper and electronic copy of the final report. If consultant is to provide final report, it is
recommended that Grantee provide DNR Lake Coordinator with a draft for comment on report adequacy prior to making final
payment to the consultant.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF MINONG
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Town of Minong, GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 4/1/2011 6/30/2012  Town of Minong
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

Grant Awarded 4/1/2011 COMPLETE
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Project Deliverable

Develop/Distribute Newsletter

Train Volunteers to Monitor Lakes for
Invasive Species

Grant Awarded
Information and Education
Hold Workshops

Install Kiosk or Sign

Monitor Invasive Species

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name
Assessment Units

WBIC Segment
2449100 1
2450200 1
2452300 1
2453300 1
2455600 1
2470000 1
2475900 1
2477700 1
2482100 1
2482200 1
2483400 1
2484500 1

2485900 1
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Deliverables include a comprehensive report  4/1/2011 6/30/2012

including: 1) Report on public awareness

activities and enrollment of riparian owners

including copies of brochures, educational

materials, and mailings; 2) Report on Aquatic

Macrophyte survey observations of any

detected aquatic invasive species with

appropriate maps; 3) A Florist Quality Index

shall be established for each lake; 4)

Verification of workshops/inspector training

such as agendas and attendance lists; 5)

Report on public outreach activities such as

copies of newsletters, report on Lakes Fair

booth, and agendas of education

presentations at public meetings; 6) Report on

construction/maintenance of signage; 7) AIS

related materials generated or paid for by this

grant.
4/1/2011 6/30/2012
4/1/2011 6/30/2012
4/1/2011 12/31/2011
4/1/2011 6/30/2012
4/1/2011 6/30/2012
4/1/2011 6/30/2012
4/1/2011 6/30/2012

Comments

Local Name
Adventure Lake
Banks Lake
Beartrack Lake
Big Bass Lake
Bughouse Lake
Horseshoe Lake
Little Bass Lake
Little Sand Lake
Middle Lake
Miles Lake
Mosquito Lake
Mud Lake

Twin Lake, North

Official Name
Adventure Lake
Banks Lake
Beartrack Lake
Big Bass Lake
Bughouse Lake
Horseshoe Lake
Little Bass Lake
Little Sand Lake
Middle Lake
Miles Lake
Mosquito Lake
Mud Lake

North Twin Lake

PROPOSED

PROPOSED
PROPOSED

COMPLETE
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
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2486300
2493800
2495200
2495900
2496400
2497400
2502700
2564800
2570800
2570900
2571000
2571100
2571200
2571300
2571400
2571500
2571600
2571700
2571800
2571900
2572000
2572100
2572200
2572300
2572400
2572500
2572600
2572700
2572800
2572900
2573000
2599600
2689800
2689800
2689800
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No Mans Lake
Round Lake
Big Sand Lake
Scovils Lake
Sherman Lake
Sleepy Eye Lake
Tucker Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Unnamed Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Unnamed Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Warner Lake
Totagatic River
Totagatic River

Totagatic River
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No Mans Lake
Round Lake
Sand Lake
Scovils Lake
Sherman Lake
Sleepy Eye Lake
Tucker Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Warner Lake
Totagatic River
Totagatic River

Totagatic River
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2689800
2690600
2691100
2691200
2691400
2691500
2691800
2691900
2692000
2692700
2692900
2694300
2695800
2695900
2695900
2695900
2696000
2696300
2696500
2696700
2696800
2696900
3000351
5505008
5505050
5505150
5505243
5505267
5505305
5505461
5505659
5506223
5506263
5590790
5590798
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Totagatic River
Fivemile Creek
Horseshoe Spring
Spring Lake

Un Lake

Nancy Lake
Kimball Lake, Lower
Kimball Lake, Middle
Kimball Lake, Upper
Un Lake

Minong Flowage
Bergen Creek
Gilmore Lake
Shell Creek

Shell Creek

Shell Creek

Rice Lake
Pokegama Lake
Un Spring

Un Lake

Un Spring

Bond Lake

Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Totagatic River
Fivemile Creek
Un Spring
Spring Lake
Unnamed

Lake Nancy
Lower Kimball Lake
Middle Kimball Lake
Upper Kimball Lake
Unnamed
Minong Flowage
Bergen Creek
Gilmore Lake
Shell Creek
Shell Creek
Shell Creek
Rice Lake
Pokegama Lake
Un Spring
Unnamed

Un Spring

Bond Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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Lab Account Codes
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Account Code Description

AS008 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AS009 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AS010 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status

Documents
Title

Big Bass Lake Landing Kiosk
Sign

Eurasian water milfoil
(Myriophyllum spicatum)
Meandering Littoral Zone
Survey Big Bass Lake -
WBIC: 2453300 Minong
Township - Washburn
County, Wisconsin

Eurasian water milfoil
(Myriophyllum spicatum)
Meandering Littoral Zone
Survey North Twin Lake -
WBIC: 2485900 Minong
Township - Washburn
County, Wisconsin

Eurasian water milfoil
(Myriophyllum spicatum)
Meandering Littoral Zone
Survey Pokegama Lake -
WBIC: 2696300 Minong
Township - Washburn
County, Wisconsin

Eurasian water milfoil
(Myriophyllum spicatum)
Meandering Littoral Zone
Survey Sand Lake - WBIC:
2495200 Minong Township -
Washburn County,
Wisconsin

Method Description

Field ID Station ID Station Name

Description Author

Matthew S. Berg,
Endangered Resource
Services, LLC

Matthew S. Berg,
Endangered Resource
Services, LLC

Matthew S. Berg,
Endangered Resource
Services, LLC

Matthew S. Berg,
Endangered Resource
Services, LLC

Published

8/2/2011

8/3/2011

8/3/2011

8/3/2011

Start Date
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960

Comments

End Date

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099
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Eurasian water milfoil Matthew S. Berg, 8/7/2011
(Myriophyllum spicatum) Endangered Resource
Meandering Littoral Zone Services, LLC

Survey Upper, Middle, and
Lower Kimball Lakes WBIC:
2692000, 2691900, and
2691800 Minong Township -
Washburn County,
Wisconsin

Kimball Lake Landing Kiosk
Sign

Pokegama Lake Landing
Kiosk Sign

Sand Lake Landing Kiosk
Sign

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type

Amount Start Date

End Date



